



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443501
Name	Chiostro di Saronno Chiostro Panforte, 400g
Ingredients	Orange peel (orange peel, sugar-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours), <b>almonds</b> 18%, sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour, Candied lemon peel (lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours), Candied citron (cedar, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, natural flavours) honey, cinnamon, nutmeg, host, vanilla natural flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	HAZELNUTS, WALNUTS, MILK, EGGS, MUSTARD
Net Quantity	400gr
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA
Instructions for use	READY TO CONSUME
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1637 /388 kj/kcal
fat	9.8 g/ml
of which saturates	1,2 g/ml
carbohydrate	67 g/ml
of which sugars	48 g/ml
protein	6.5 g/ml
salt	0.25 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y